Men's Course Record

Women’s Course Record

Junior Men (19 and under)

Junior Women (19 and under)

Masters Men (40 and over)

Masters Women (40 and over)

Senior Men (50 and older)

Senior Women (50 and older)

Veteran Men (60 and over)

Veteran Women (60 and over)

Super Veteran Men (70 and over)

Super Veteran Women (70 and over)

Octogenarian Men (80-89)

Men’s Canadian National Record

Women’s Canadian National Record

5:08:27

5:57:33

6:16:25

8:18:17

5:51:28

6:28:53

6:21:06

6:35:16

7:08:20

8:49:01

8:57:46

12:17:27

12:05:42

5:38:39

6:27:59

David Sinclair

Rachel Drake

Karsten Schultz

Lauren Dorsky

Howard Nippert

Caitriona Jennings

Jon Lawler

Meghan Arbogast

Rick Lee

Teri Longacre

Zeke Zucker

Carolyn Showalter

Tony Cerminaro

Calum Neff

Robyn Mildren

2024

2024

1977

2014

2005

2022

2013

2011

2022

2015

2015

2024

2016

2023

2023



Washington County Men’s Record 5:53:05 Mike Spinnler 1982

Washington County Women’s Record 7:08:29 Laura Nelson 1992
Frederick County Men’s Record 6:41:29 David Lieb 1996
Frederick County Women’s Record 7:39:12 Sage Norton 2012

Most Finishes by a Man 49 Kimball Byron

Most Finishes by a Woman 37 Carolyn Showalter

Longest Men's Streak of Continuous Finishes 38 Duane Rosenberg 1981-2018
Longest Women'’s Streak of Finishes 22 Carolyn Showalter  1982-2003

and Elizabeth Wood 1994-2015

Most Men's Victories 5 James “Big E” Ebberts
Most Women’s Victories 6 Donna Aycoth & Carolyn Showalter
Military Team Record (5 members) 34:46:45 U.S. Air Force 2012

(Dumm 6:11:31, Ballas 6:44:45, Brosseau 6:55:14, Wasson 7:06:28, Portlock 7:48:47)

Men’s Team Record (3 members) 17:48:13 Coconino Cowboys 2016

(Jim Walmsley 5:21:29, Michael Wardian 5:58:40, Jim Sweeney 6:28:04)

Women’s Team Record (3 members) 22:47:57 Tuesday Night Turtles 2011

(Karen Benway 7:07:35, Jacquelyn Jackman 7:19:53, Issy Nielson 8:20:29)





