Men's Course Record	5:08:27	David Sinclair	2024
Women's Course Record	5:57:33	Rachel Drake	2024
Junior Men (19 and under)	6:16:25	Karsten Schultz	1977
Junior Women (19 and under)	8:18:17	Lauren Dorsky	2014
Masters Men (40 and over)	5:51:28	Howard Nippert	2005
Masters Women (40 and over)	6:28:53	Caitriona Jennings	2022
Senior Men (50 and older)	6:21:06	Jon Lawler	2013
Senior Women (50 and older)	6:35:16	Meghan Arbogast	2011
Veteran Men (60 and over)	7:08:20	Rick Lee	2022
Veteran Women (60 and over)	8:49:01	Teri Longacre	2015
Super Veteran Men (70 and over)	8:57:46	Zeke Zucker	2015
Super Veteran Women (70 and over)	12:17:27	Carolyn Showalter	2024
Octogenarian Men (80-89)	12:05:42	Tony Cerminaro	2016
Men's Canadian National Record	5:38:39	Calum Neff	2023
Women's Canadian National Record	6:27:59	Robyn Mildren	2023

Washington County Men's Record	5:53:05	Mike Spinnler	1982
Washington County Women's Record	7:08:29	Laura Nelson	1992
Frederick County Men's Record	6:41:29	David Lieb	1996
Frederick County Women's Record	7:39:12	Sage Norton	2012
Most Finishes by a Man	49	Kimball Byron	
Most Finishes by a Woman	37	Carolyn Showalter	
Longest Men's Streak of Continuous Finish	nes 38	Duane Rosenberg	1981-2018
Longest Women's Streak of Finishes	22	Carolyn Showalter and Elizabeth Wood	1982-2003 1994-2015
Most Men's Victories	5	James "Big E" Ebberts	
Most Women's Victories	6	Donna Aycoth & Carolyn Showalter	

 Military Team Record (5 members)
 34:46:45
 U.S. Air Force
 2012

 (Dumm 6:11:31, Ballas 6:44:45, Brosseau 6:55:14, Wasson 7:06:28, Portlock 7:48:47)

Men's Team Record (3 members)17:48:13Coconino Cowboys2016(Jim Walmsley 5:21:29, Michael Wardian 5:58:40, Jim Sweeney 6:28:04)

Women's Team Record (3 members)22:47:57Tuesday Night Turtles2011(Karen Benway 7:07:35, Jacquelyn Jackman 7:19:53, Issy Nielson 8:20:29)